surveying and architectural firms to develop approved site work and construction 
documents. 

3.  Consideration from City:  Four monetary payments to the College.  Payments shall be 
due on the following dates:  7/1/2017, 12/1/2017, 5/1/2018, and 10/1/2018. Each payment 
shall consist of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00).  Total consideration 
for this Agreement shall be one million dollars ($1,000,000.00). 

4. Duration: The term of this Agreement will be effective beginning July 1, 2017 
and shall be in effect until June 30, 2027 except that either Party may terminate this